Scheme, 2006, namely: - 

Amendments.

In the said Scheme, -

(1) after clause 24, the following clause shall be inserted, namely: -

“24A. Incentive for the participation in National / International level sports competition. (1) The incentive of a 
sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) or expenses for travel, accommodation and food, whichever is less, 
for the participation in National level sports competition and a sum of Rs.30,000/- (Rupees thirty thousand only) for the 
participation in International level sports competition by registered manual worker/children of a registered manual worker

[...]

Workers Social Security and Welfare Scheme, 2006, namely: -

Amendments.

In the said Scheme, -

(1) after clause 24, the following clause shall be inserted, namely: -

“24A. Incentive for the participation in National / International level sports competition. (1) The incentive of a 
sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) or expenses for travel, accommodation and food, whichever is less, 
for the participation in National level sports competition and a sum of Rs.30,000/- (Rupees thirty thousand only) for the 

participation in International level sports competition by registered manual worker/children of a registered manual worker